
JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Edwin Gonzalez 130 32 22 11 25 50 39 9 23 23 4 17 68 19 28 20 11 55 $9.20
Edgard J. Zayas 175 26 34 30 15 51 58 12 21 33 9 27 84 5 6 56 13 23 $6.80
Miguel Angel Vasquez 196 25 36 36 13 49 60 6 10 31 2 6 105 17 16 30 8 27 $9.80
Emisael Jaramillo 148 24 30 11 16 44 45 7 16 27 1 4 76 16 21 29 11 38 $9.70
Leonel Reyes 160 20 17 29 13 41 45 6 13 29 4 14 86 10 12 19 7 37 $16.50
Jose E. Morelos 121 17 8 8 14 27 40 7 18 15 0 0 66 10 15 8 3 38 $16.50
Sonny Leon 121 16 14 15 13 37 43 3 7 15 0 0 63 13 21 9 1 11 $13.40
Joe Bravo 74 16 10 8 22 46 16 2 12 21 3 14 37 11 30 16 9 56 $10.80
Drayden Van Dyke 101 15 17 21 15 52 21 4 19 19 2 11 61 9 15 20 5 25 $9.20
Edgar Perez 102 15 12 10 15 36 22 6 27 18 3 17 62 6 10 11 3 27 $13.60

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Edwin Gonzalez 43 8 19 43 12 28 91 22 24 22 4 18 8 3 38 1 0 0 62 17 27 68 15 22
Edgard J. Zayas 53 5 9 59 14 24 120 18 15 32 6 19 13 1 8 2 0 0 81 14 17 94 12 13
Miguel Angel Vasquez 62 9 15 70 7 10 152 20 13 24 1 4 14 4 29 1 0 0 86 11 13 110 14 13
Emisael Jaramillo 50 7 14 55 9 16 100 18 18 26 4 15 14 1 7 1 0 0 68 12 18 80 12 15
Leonel Reyes 53 9 17 56 5 9 121 17 14 20 3 15 11 0 0 1 0 0 74 9 12 86 11 13
Jose E. Morelos 35 2 6 44 8 18 98 13 13 13 3 23 5 0 0 1 0 0 58 6 10 63 11 17
Sonny Leon 31 1 3 51 8 16 104 15 14 9 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 47 6 13 74 10 14
Joe Bravo 30 6 20 25 6 24 51 13 25 13 3 23 8 0 0 0 0 0 43 10 23 31 6 19
Drayden Van Dyke 42 7 17 32 3 9 73 9 12 16 1 6 8 2 25 1 1 100 53 6 11 48 9 19
Edgar Perez 25 2 8 38 7 18 81 13 16 12 1 8 5 1 20 0 0 0 50 11 22 52 4 8

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 114 34 16 15 30 57 40 16 40 31 11 35 43 7 16 45 21 47 $5.80
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 99 19 9 17 19 45 20 3 15 24 4 17 55 12 22 30 13 43 $6.30
Carlos A. David 73 17 11 13 23 56 25 4 16 12 2 17 36 11 31 19 11 58 $6.90
Rohan Crichton 64 16 9 6 25 48 13 2 15 8 1 13 43 13 30 13 5 38 $10.60
Victor Barboza, Jr. 60 13 19 7 22 65 21 2 10 11 2 18 28 9 32 14 7 50 $10.10
David Fawkes 51 10 15 7 20 63 22 3 14 6 0 0 23 7 30 15 3 20 $7.40
Jorge Delgado 52 10 11 2 19 44 19 4 21 7 0 0 26 6 23 11 4 36 $7.70
Gerald S. Bennett 35 8 3 7 23 51 17 2 12 2 1 50 16 5 31 3 1 33 $21.80
Bobby S. Dibona 36 7 5 10 19 61 16 4 25 6 0 0 14 3 21 16 5 31 $4.70
Fernando Abreu 27 6 4 4 22 52 5 2 40 6 0 0 16 4 25 4 1 25 $16.50

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 26 7 27 36 13 36 54 18 33 30 9 30 17 4 24 2 1 50 60 15 25 54 19 35
Jose Francisco D'Angelo 32 3 9 42 9 21 74 16 22 18 2 11 4 0 0 1 0 0 48 14 29 51 5 10
Carlos A. David 32 9 28 17 2 12 47 14 30 17 2 12 9 1 11 0 0 0 35 7 20 38 10 26
Rohan Crichton 9 4 44 20 5 25 42 12 29 13 2 15 4 1 25 1 0 0 30 10 33 34 6 18
Victor Barboza, Jr. 22 5 23 18 4 22 46 10 22 5 1 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 25 5 20 35 8 23
David Fawkes 12 3 25 24 6 25 34 6 18 13 2 15 4 2 50 0 0 0 22 4 18 29 6 21
Jorge Delgado 14 3 21 22 5 23 36 8 22 8 1 13 7 1 14 1 0 0 26 8 31 26 2 8
Gerald S. Bennett 7 2 29 18 4 22 26 5 19 3 1 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 16 3 19 19 5 26
Bobby S. Dibona 11 1 9 10 4 40 29 7 24 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 6 19 6 32
Fernando Abreu 3 2 67 12 1 8 24 6 25 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 23 14 3 21

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Sultan the Great 3 3 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 100 1 1 100 $6.40
Azure Lady 3 2 1 0 67 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 $9.30
Rated by Merit 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 $2.60
I Know I Know 3 2 0 0 67 67 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 3 2 67 $5.20
Lou 3 2 0 0 67 67 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 $15.30
Special Aviator 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 $17.10
Sarah's Dream 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.80
Ensign Parker 3 2 0 0 67 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 $37.00
Cabernet 4 2 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50 0 0 0 $35.80
Sting Music 3 2 0 0 67 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 $15.40

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 09/06/2024 to 11/10/2024



OWNER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Vicente Stella Stables LLC 38 6 2 8 16 42 7 1 14 6 1 17 25 4 16 2 2 100 $7.50
Paterpop Racing 20 5 3 2 25 50 3 3 100 6 0 0 11 2 18 3 1 33 $11.20
Lieblong, Alex and JoAnn 16 4 5 2 25 69 10 2 20 2 0 0 4 2 50 6 1 17 $9.10
Arindel 16 4 4 2 25 63 10 2 20 2 0 0 4 2 50 2 1 50 $13.40
Moshe Mark 12 4 2 3 33 75 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 40 5 3 60 $5.40
D. J. Stable LLC 24 3 6 3 13 50 2 0 0 7 2 29 15 1 7 4 1 25 $10.90
Just For Fun Stable, Inc. 22 3 5 1 14 41 13 2 15 1 0 0 8 1 13 2 1 50 $50.00
N.S.V. Racing Inc. 15 3 4 2 20 60 3 1 33 2 0 0 10 2 20 2 0 0 $17.50
Abarrio Stable, LLC 16 3 2 1 19 38 3 2 67 3 1 33 10 0 0 1 0 0 $19.10
Anthony Rogers 12 3 2 1 25 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 3 27 3 1 33 $12.40

OWNER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Vicente Stella Stables LLC 11 1 9 17 3 18 28 6 21 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 16 3 19 22 3 14
Paterpop Racing 0 0 0 5 0 0 13 3 23 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 20 10 3 30
Lieblong, Alex and JoAnn 6 1 17 10 3 30 12 2 17 2 1 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 4 1 25 12 3 25
Arindel 11 4 36 2 0 0 9 3 33 3 1 33 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 33 10 2 20
Moshe Mark 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 4 36 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 33 3 1 33
D. J. Stable LLC 14 3 21 10 0 0 20 3 15 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 2 11 6 1 17
Just For Fun Stable, Inc. 8 1 13 5 0 0 14 3 21 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 9 0 0 13 3 23
N.S.V. Racing Inc. 3 1 33 5 1 20 11 1 9 1 1 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 12 2 17 3 1 33
Abarrio Stable, LLC 8 1 13 5 0 0 15 2 13 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 9 2 22
Anthony Rogers 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 22 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 30 2 0 0

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 09/06/2024 to 11/10/2024


